

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54642708</b>
Name	<b>White Wine &amp; Nibbles Gift Box</b>
Contents	Cambrook Extraordinary Baked Salted Cashews 80g House of Fudge Gingerbread Fudge 100g Myrtle & Olive Cheese Straws 75g Fairfields Farm Crisps Sea Salt & Aspath Cyder Vinegar 150g Farmhouse Biscuits Milk Chocolate Caramel Fudge 150g Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons with Gold Disc Sprinkles 90g Wide River Chenin Blanc 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	House of Fudge Gingerbread Fudge 100g
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK</b> , Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Ginger Shavings (4%), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Clotted Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins ( <b>SOYA</b> ), Salt, Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander Seed, Nutmeg, Clove, Pimento, Ginger). For allergens, see ingredients in Bold. May contain traces of PEANUTS and TreeNUTS.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1758 / 418
Fat	12.6
Of which saturated	6.8
Carbohydrate	75.1
Of which sugars	63.2
Fibre	0
Protein	0.9
Salt	0.19

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fairfields Farm Crisps Sea Salt & Aspath Cyder Vinegar 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Rice Flour, Aspath Cider vinegar powder, Sherry vinegar powder, <b>WHEAT</b> maltodextrin, Acid: Citric Acid.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Robert Strathern, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO6 3AQ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Wide River Chenin Blanc 75cl
Ingredients	100% Chenin Blanc grapes <b>SULPHITES</b> Traces of <b>MILK</b>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	South Africa
Storage Instructions	NA
Manufacturer's Name and Address	ROBERTSON WINERY, Voortrekker Road, Robertson, Cape Town, South Africa, 6705
Instructions for use	NA

Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cambrook Extraordinary Baked Salted Cashews 80g
Ingredients	<b>CASHEW NUTS</b> (98%), Salt, Sunflower Oil

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack any time.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2533 / 611
Fat	50.9
Of which saturated	10.1
Carbohydrate	18.8
Of which sugars	5.6
Fibre	3.2
Protein	20.5
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Myrtle & Olive Cheese Straws 75g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Comté ( <b>MILK</b> ) (10%), modified maize starch, Salt, potatoe starch, Yeast, Black pepper, <b>MILK</b> protein, dextrose.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	store in cool and dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	DE KROES FEUILLETAGE, rue champs de la perdrix, SEMUR EN AUXOIS, burgundy, France, 21140
Instructions for use	ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2226 / 533
Fat	31
Of which saturated	21
Carbohydrate	52
Of which sugars	2.4
Fibre	0
Protein	12
Salt	3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Farmhouse Biscuits Milk Chocolate Caramel Fudge 150g
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, <b>MILK</b> Chocolate Chips (5%) (Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fudge Pieces (5%) (Sugar, Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK</b> ( <b>MILK</b> , Sugar), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose, Water), Glucose Syrup, Sustainable Palm Oil, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Natural Flavouring), Muscovado Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Natural Flavouring For allergen information, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in bold. May also contain EGG & TreeNUTS

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within two weeks
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2249 / 537
Fat	27.4
Of which saturated	9.7
Carbohydrate	66.6
Of which sugars	25.8
Fibre	2.1
Protein	5.1
Salt	0.65

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons with Gold Disc Sprinkles 90g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour: natural vanilla. <b>MILK</b> chocolate min. Cocoa solids 33%, <b>MILK</b> solids 20%. Decorations: Sugar, Potato starch, Sunflower oil, Rice flour, Colours (E101, E171, E172), Anti caking agent (E555), Glazing agent (Shellac).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	store below 20c out of direct sunlight, in the dry.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2357 / 562
Fat	36.2
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	51
Of which sugars	49
Fibre	0
Protein	7
Salt	0.21

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes